## **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS**

The Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors will receive *Competitive Sealed Bids* to be filed with the Purchasing Office, 612 22<sup>nd</sup> Avenue S, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Government Center, Meridian, MS, *until* 9:00 a.m. (CST) on *Tuesday*, *January 07, 2025*, for the following:

Bid 3996 - Equipment: Asphalt Paving Machine (1) & Double Drum Roller (1)

Detailed specifications and bid forms/documents can either be downloaded from Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors website at, www.lauderdalecounty.org or Central Bidding at www.centralbidding.com.

To be a valid delivery, sealed bids must be delivered electronic by Central Bidding or in accordance with the specifications and procedures available with Central Bidding, by mail via USPS, by courier service i.e., FedEx or by hand to the Lauderdale County Purchasing Office, 612 22<sup>nd</sup> Avenue S, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Meridian, MS 39301, during the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday up until 9:00 A.M. on Tuesday, January 07<sup>th</sup>.

Bid packets not properly completed will be rejected for failure to comply. Envelopes must be labeled correctly and must be received by the acceptance date and time listed above.

For questions or information relating to the electronic/reverse auction bidding process, please call Central Bidding at 225-810-4814.

Bids cannot be faxed or emailed and will be rejected if submitted as such.

The Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors reserves the right to extend the auction date if necessary to complete the pre-qualification process, amend the specifications, accept, or reject any and/or all bids submitted and to waive informalities.

By: Kyle Rutledge, Board President

## **SUBMITTED:**

MERIDIAN STAR: PUBLISHED THE ABOVE LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT ON <u>December 10<sup>th</sup></u>, 2024 & <u>December 17<sup>th</sup></u>, 2024

PROOF OF PUBLICATION TO:

Stephanie Jackson Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors 612 22<sup>nd</sup> Avenue S, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Meridian, MS 39301 Phone: 601-482-9735

sjackson@lauderdalecounty.org